2024-0288

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 24-9-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for Engineer's
Canal Phase 1 Bank Stabilization (Project No.
P190301), to decrease the contract amount by
$52,995.00 and decrease the contract time by
forty-four (44) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-3-9 adopted on March 25, 2019, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a professional service
multi-phase project contract with Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc., for
providing all necessary professional engineering services for an
approximately 4,100-foot sheet pile wall along the southeastern-side of
Engineer's Canal. (Engineer's Canal Bank Stabilization Parish Project
Number P190301), in the not to exceed amount of $300,554.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-11-13 adopted on November 20, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with
Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C., for Engineer's Canal Phase 1 Bank
Stabilization (Project No. P190301) in the amount of $1,405,350.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C.
to adjust the contract quantities with revised quantities, resulting in a
decrease the contract amount by $52,995.00 and decrease the number of
days by forty-four (44) days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 1 for Engineer's Canal Phase 1 Bank
Stabilization (Project No. P190301), to decrease the contract amount by $52,995.00 and
decrease the contract time by forty-four (44) days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION lll. St. Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all
improvements and modifications installed during execution of the project.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, O'DANIELS,
FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: COMARDELLE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _9th dayof September 2024,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.
CHAIRMAN:

‘ ; UM ~ RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY: DadtadT i *.. s CLERK OF COURT OFFICE N
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: C 10,2024 - oN 2/ /d /2 Y

APPROVED: __ "  DISAPPROVED: AS INSTRUMENTNO. 4 §4o5F ¢/

PARISH PRESIDENTW IONVEYANCEIOATH BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY: ‘Sg@k_m,ﬁ |0, 2024
AT: 2."_*[8@ RECDBY: £ S3_ )




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 7/29/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 7/23/24
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Cycle Construction Company., L.L.C..
Contract: ENGINEER’S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION
Project: ENGINEER’S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION
OWNER's Contract No. P190301 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89280

ENGINEER Shread-Kuyvrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final and Fqualizing Change Order

Reason for Change Order: To revised Bid quantities to Final quantities.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Summary of Final Change Order Quantities

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 1,405.350.00

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 180
Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 _to_0_:

$ 0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 0 :

Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

$ 52,995.00

Substantial Completion: 180
$ 1,405.350.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net decrease of this Change Order: Net decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 44

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$  1.352.355.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 136

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: et -Q.--./ Ay
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

A%PTED:
By: :

CONTRAC'/ORQAuthorized Signature)
L

Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr. V.P.

Sfevess L. /3,»¢¢4,/l7

Date: 7/3;/2¢4 Date: 4//{/2.‘/

Date: 7/30/2024

SCP-E-00806 00806-1

2016




ssealou| way s8fosd
aseal109( way| 1o3fold

[00°566'25$- | Jepio sbueyd
00°65€£°TSE 1S 00'0SE°SOV 1§
00°00%°67$ 9 00°00v°67$ 9 00°006'v$ d1 [[eMpesH/BUIpPag UM UBNND dIND .09 sdeidax/erowsy) L)
00°000°S1$ 1 00°000°S1$ 1 00°000°S1$ vd uiseg yojeQ 18ju] doiq [i]
00°0% 0 00°00070¢$ I 00°000°0¢% dNNYT BMONUISEU| JO UONEDIOIRY 6
00°000°C1$ 1 00"000°C1$ i 00°000°71$ dANT [erowey aiL 8
00"000°0€$ 00¢ 00°000°0€$ 00$ 00°09% A7 (puny-uj) @aua4 aoe|day 3 aroWSY L
00°05T°9$ 005C 00°052'9% 005T 0578 aA0s Buipsag oipAH 9
00'007°02$ 1 00°00Z°07$ 1 00°00T°07$ vd \Z1 Uei Jejessd) suohensuad adig S
00°€00'976$ 'LOS 00°000°6¥6% 0Cs 00°6T8°1$ A1 (5% @ Lz Zd) Bulitd 19248 (8915 ¥
00°005°8$ 08¢ 00°005°8$ 05T 00 V€S dA nd Jusujueqwl €
00°000°0%$ 1 00°000°07$ 1 00°000°07$ dJNNT Buiqqnug pue Bules|) 4
00°000°59C$ 1 00°000°59C$ 1 00°000°59C$ dNN'T uoneZ|IqowWag/uolEZIIGON 1
Junowy {810, pig Awjueng Jeul] junowry [e10], pid AnuenQ) pig 20U HUN) nun uonduosag ‘ON MU}
ve-inr-¢¢

"V ‘usiied sajieyp 1s

NOILVZITIgVLS ¥NVE | 3SVHd TVYNVO SH3ANIONST
saniuenp Jopio abueys jeuld jo Aewuwng






