SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 7/29/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 7/23/24
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C..
Contract:  ENGINEER’S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION
Project: ENGINEER’S CANAL PHASE 1 BANK STABILIZATION
OWNER's Contract No. P190301 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89280

ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final and Equalizing Change Order

Reason for Change Order: To revised Bid quantities to Final quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Summary of Final Change Order Quantities

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 180
$ 1,405.350.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _0  to
No._0__to_0_: No. 0 :
Substantial Completion: 0
$ 0.00 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 180
$ 1,405,350.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net decrease of this Change Order: Net decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 44
$ 52.995.00 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 136
$ 1352,355.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
COMM?ND z APPROVED: AC TED:
ENGINEER (Authorized Slgn OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRA(Z%(AI{thonzed Signature)
S tover [P Preecl Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr. V.P.
Date: 7/3:124 Date: Date: 7/30/2024
SCP-E-00806 00806-1 2016




aseasu| way) Joafold
asea103g way)| 108loig

[00°S662S$- | 1epi0 9bueyd

00°65€°TSE1S 00°0SE°S0V°1$
00°00+°67$ 9 00°00+°67$ 9 00°006'v$ a1 lempEaLy/BUIPPag UM UBAIND WD .09 odelday/enowad| ||
00°000°S1$ I 00°000°S1$ I 00°000°S1$ vd uiseg yojeQ ja|u| doig ol
00°0% 0 00°000°0€$ I 00'000°0€$ dNNT S4NONASEIYU| JO UONEBOOIY 6
00°000°C1$ 1 00°000°C1$ I 00°000°C1$ dJANT [eroway aas) 8
00°000°0£$ 00§ 00°000°0€$ 00¢ 0009% A7 (punj-uy) aoua4 aoejday B aAoway L
00°05Z°9% 005 00°05T°9% 005T 05°7$ axos Buipaag oJpAH 9
00°002°0Z$ I 00'00T°0Z$ 1 00°002°0Z$ via JZL Uey Jajes)g suogesausd odid| G
00°€00°976% P LOS 00°000°6¥6% 0TS 00°¢T8°1$ 11 (St @ L2 2d) Buind 193ys 1231 14
00°005°8$ 05T 00°005°8$ 0ST 00°¥ES dA nod wounuequs| €
00°000°0¥$ I 00°000°0v$ 1 00°000°0¥$ dJANT 6uiqgruo pue Suuea|o 2
00°000°597$ I 00°000°69Z$ I 00°000°597$ dJANT uonez|liqowaq/UoNEZIIGoN !

unowy [0 prg Anuend [eulj junoury [0l pig  Amuend pig  9oug Huf nn uonduosaq ON uN
ve-Inr-¢¢

"V ‘ysued saleys s

NOILVZITIGVLS YNVE | 3SVHd TVNVD S.H33NION3

sanuenp J1apio abueys jeuiq jo Liewwnsg




